

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15472/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2016 in Writ Tax No. 435/2016 passed by the High court of judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF UP AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 03-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Deepam Garg, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Rony O. John, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER