

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15472/2017

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity having been granted. However, the Id. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that she will file counter affidavit today itself. If it is so, the same be taken on record.

Thereafter, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as further opportunity stands declined.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Registrar

19.2.2018

rd