

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15472/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2016 in WP No. 435/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF UP &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

[ ONLY I.A. NO. 110389/2020 IN SLP(C)NO. 26270-26273/2019 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER ]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26270-26273/2019 (XV)  
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 110389/2020  
IA No. 110389/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR  
Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Soumyaranjan, Adv.

Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Sriram Sridharan, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.  
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26270-26273/2019

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner/applicant submits that tax and interest has already been paid.

Interim stay of the recovery of penalty until further orders.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)